
1 / 3

Finland-Helsinki: Washing equipment
2023/S 150-479713

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Pääkaupunkiseudun Kaupunkiliikenne Oy 
National registration number: 3251002-1
Postal address: Hämeentie 86
Town: Helsinki
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 00550
Country: Finland
Contact person: Miikka Pelkonen
E-mail:  Telephone:  +358 931027250
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.6) Main activity
Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Teollisuuspesukone (telipesukone) metro- ja raitiovaunutelien pesuun
Reference number: 55H23

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42716110 Washing equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Hankinnan kohteena on teollisuuspesukone (telipesukone) metro- ja raitiovaunutelien pesuun. Hankinnan kohde 
on tarkemmin määritelty Palvelukuvauksessa (Liite 1) ja tarjouspyynnön muissa liitteissä.

1 / 3

mailto:miikka.pelkonen@kaupunkiliikenne.fi
https://kaupunkiliikenne.fi/
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/hkl?id=468425&tpk=db8fa2e0-b08b-4151-a261-d2f168b5ab01
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/hkl?id=468425&tpk=db8fa2e0-b08b-4151-a261-d2f168b5ab01
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/hkl?id=468425&tpk=db8fa2e0-b08b-4151-a261-d2f168b5ab01
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/hkl?id=468425&tpk=db8fa2e0-b08b-4151-a261-d2f168b5ab01


2 / 3

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa
Main site or place of performance:
Helsinki ja Espoo

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Pääkaupunkiseudun kaupunkiliikenne Oy järjestää tarjouskilpailun metro- ja raitiovaunutelien sekä pienempien 
komponenttien pesuun soveltuvasta teollisuuspesukoneen (telipesukone) hankinnasta tämän tarjouspyynnön ja 
sen liitteiden mukaisesti.
Telipesukone tullaan asentamaan rakenteilla olevaan Metrovarikon vaihto-osakorjaamoon. Vaihto-osakorjaamon 
rakentaminen alkaa tämänhetkisen tiedon mukaan vuonna 2023 ja sen arvioitu valmistumisaika on 2025.
Liitteet:
Liite 1 Palvelukuvaus
Liite 2 Referenssilomake
Liite 3 Tekniset vaatimukset
Liite 4 Alihankkijat
Liite 5 Sopimusluonnos
Liite 6 Jyse-tavarat
Liite Uusi vaihto-osakorjaamo pohjakuva
Liite M200 teli

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Laatu / Weighting: 30
Price - Weighting: 70

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/09/2023
Local time: 12:15
Place:
Vallillan varikko:
Hämeentie 86
00550 Helsinki
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tarjousten avaustilaisuudessa ei saa olla läsnä ulkopuolisia henkilöitä.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: 
Internet address:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
02/08/2023

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

